DOSIC®
THE COMPACT STAINLESS-STEEL SENSOR FOR FLEXIBLE FLOW
MEASUREMENT
Flow sensors
P
R
O
D

Ambient operating temperature 0 °C ... +60 °C
Ambient storage temperature –40 °C ... +80 °C
Type code
Measuring tube nominal width
15 DN 15
25 DN 25
Process connection
GC G ¾” DN 15
Ge G 1 ¼” DN 25
CB DIN 32676 DN 15 clamp (outer diameter 34 mm)
CD DIN 32676 DN 25 clamp (outer diameter 50.5 mm)
MB DIN 11851 DN 15 (thread on both sides)
MD DIN 11851 DN 25 (thread on both sides)
nC NPT ¾” DN 15
ne NPT 1 ¼” DN 25
electronics
5 Round connector M12 x 1, 5-pin
8 Round connector M12 x 1, 8-pin
FUM - H F 1
Not all variants of the type code can be combined!
Ordering information
• Nominal width measuring tube: DN 15
• Maximum flow: ≤ 80 l/min
Process connection electrical connection Type Part no.
Clamp (DIN 32676) DN 15 Round connector M12 x 1, 5-pin FUM-H015F1CB5 1072035
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
 F l u i d  s e n s o r s  |  s i C K8020377/2017-04-28
Subject to change without notice
9
Flow SenSorS dosiC®
Process connection electrical connection Type Part no.
G ¾ Round connector M12 x 1, 5-pin FUM-H015F1GC5 1082021
DIN 11851 DN 15 Round connector M12 x 1, 5-pin FUM-H015F1MB5 1082020
¾” nPT Round connector M12 x 1, 5-pin FUM-H015F1NC5 1082022
Clamp (DIN 32676) DN 15 Round connector M12 x 1, 8-pin FUM-H015F1CB8 1082023
G ¾ Round connector M12 x 1, 8-pin FUM-H015F1GC8 1082024
DIN 11851 DN 15 Round connector M12 x 1, 8-pin FUM-H015F1MB8 1082025
¾” nPT Round connector M12 x 1, 8-pin FUM-H015F1NC8 1082026
• Nominal width measuring tube: DN 25
• Maximum flow: ≤ 250 l/min
Process connection electrical connection Type Part no.
Clamp (DIN 32676) DN 25 Round connector M12 x 1, 5-pin FUM-H025F1CD5 1082027
G 1 ¼ Round connector M12 x 1, 5-pin FUM-H025F1GE5 1082028
DIN 11851 DN 25 Round connector M12 x 1, 5-pin FUM-H025F1MD5 1082029
1 ¼” NPT Round connector M12 x 1, 5-pin FUM-H025F1NE5 1082030
Clamp (DIN 32676) DN 25 Round connector M12 x 1, 8-pin FUM-H025F1CD8 1082031
G 1 ¼ Round connector M12 x 1, 8-pin FUM-H025F1GE8 1082033
DIN 11851 DN 25 Round connector M12 x 1, 8-pin FUM-H025F1MD8 1082034
1 ¼” NPT Round connector M12 x 1, 8-pin FUM-H025F1NE8 1082035
Connection type and diagram
1
2
3
4
5
1 l+: Supply voltage
2 QA: analog current output 4 mA ... 20 mA
3 M: Ground, reference potential for current output
4 C/Q1: Switching output/input 1, PNP/NPN/push-pull/open collector/IO-Link
communication
5 Q2: Switching output/input 2, PNP/NPN/push-pull/open collector/frequency/
pulse output
1
23
4
5
6
7
8
1 l+: Supply voltage